18

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Marc Olsen, COO of CRH Healthcare; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Marc Olsen has developed a well-deserved reputation and is admired for his

3 consistent demonstration of the highest standards of competency and professionalism; and

4 WHEREAS, this outstanding executive has earned distinction through his remarkable 5 achievements in the field and masterful performance as COO of CRH Healthcare; and

6 WHEREAS, CRH Healthcare has a long and consistent record of service to the community

7 and this state and has been recognized as one of the most dynamic and successful urgent care

8 solutions companies in the Southeast; and

9 WHEREAS, this remarkable corporate citizen has established a glowing reputation of10 renown throughout Georgia for its dedication and high ideals; and

11 WHEREAS, Marc Olsen has been dedicated to providing continuing innovation in the 12 industry and remains steadfastly committed to the principles of skill, integrity, and 13 responsibility; and

WHEREAS, he oversees the operations of all metro Atlanta clinics, putting his previous
experience at Wellstar Health System and Children's Healthcare of Atlanta to excellent use;
and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisextraordinary company and its outstanding COO be appropriately recognized.

19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that20 the members of this body recognize and commend Marc Olsen for his outstanding

- 21 contributions to the State of Georgia and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued
- 22 success.
- 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 24 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Marc
- 25 Olsen.